Пластиковые радиальные вентиляторы / Plastic Centrifugal Fans
344
С односторонним всасыванием / single inlet
Пластик / plastic
Стандартный двигатель / IEC standard motor
Трехфазный переменный ток /
 three phase alternating current
Диаметр рабочего колеса / impeller diameter

resistance of the fans depends not only on the composition
of the gas mixture but also on concentration, temperature
and duration of contact of the conveyed medium. The fol-
lowing chart is only a rough overview. For special appli-
cations the resistance of the materials has to be checked.
Ranges of applications according the following resistance
chart.
 +   хорошо/ good
(+)  �ограниченная
пригодность/ fit for
      limited use
  –   непригоден/ not suitable
347
Пластиковые радиальные вентиляторы / Plastic Centrifugal Fans
Типоразмер / Size: 160
Тип/ Type :  EPND 160-4  (LG/RD) № арт.: B07-16001 / B07-16005
U 400 В (50 Гц) Dpfa мин -- Па
P1 0,09 кВт Dl -- %
IN 0,37 А IA / IN 4,4
n 1325 об/мин IP55

0.00
0.50
1.00
1.50
2.00
0
dB(A)
72
400V
pd2
72
73
76
Дополнительные принадлежности / Accessories:
Уровень шума / Sound levels:
Тип/ Type :  EPND 160-2  (LG/RD) № арт.: B07-16000 / B07-16004
U 400 В (50 Гц) Dpfa мин -- Па
P1 0,18 кВт Dl -- %
IN 0,5 А IA / IN 5,5
n 2720 об/мин IP55

0.30
0.50
dB(A)
57
pd2
400V
56
57
61
MSD K
Стр./Page
380
348
Пластиковые радиальные вентиляторы / Plastic Centrifugal Fans
Типоразмер / Size: 200
Тип/ Type :  EPND 200-4  (LG/RD) № арт.: B07-20001 / B07-20005
U 400 В (50 Гц) Dpfa мин -- Па
P1 0,09 кВт Dl -- %
IN 0,37 А IA / IN 4,4
n 1325 об/мин IP55

700
0.00
0.50
1.00
1.50
2.00
2.50
3.50
900
dB(A)
79
pd2
400V
Дополнительные принадлежности / Accessories:
Уровень шума / Sound levels:
Тип/ Type :  EPND 200-2  (LG/RD) № арт.: B07-20000 / B07-20004
U 400 В (50 Гц) Dpfa мин -- Па
P1 0,37 кВт Dl -- %
IN 0,94 А IA / IN 6,1
n 2740 об/мин IP55

GSD
Стр./Page
444
FW
Стр./Page
444
EVM
Стр./Page
443
SPS
Стр./Page
443
349
Пластиковые радиальные вентиляторы / Plastic Centrifugal Fans
Типоразмер / Size: 225
Тип/ Type :  EPND 225-4  (LG/RD) № арт.: B07-22501 / B07-22505
U 400 В (50 Гц) Dpfa мин -- Па
P1 0,09 кВт Dl -- %
IN 1,37 А IA / IN 4,4
n 1325 об/мин IP55

1.50
2.00
2.50
3.00
3.50
4.50
dB(A)
81
pd2
400V
81
84
89
Дополнительные принадлежности / Accessories:
Уровень шума / Sound levels:
Тип/ Type :  EPND 225-2  (LG/RD) № арт.: B07-22500 / B07-22504
U 400 В (50 Гц) Dpfa мин -- Па
P1 0,75 кВт Dl -- %
IN 1,74 А IA / IN 7,0
n 2840 об/мин IP55

1.00
1.40
EPND 250-4
dB(A)
74
pd2
400V
72
74
77
V[C.F.M.]
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1800
0.00 0.05 0.10 0.15 0.20 0.25 0.350.30 V[m3/s]0.40 0.50
Дополнительные принадлежности / Accessories:
Уровень шума / Sound levels:
Тип/ Type :  EPND 250-4  (LG/RD) № арт.: B07-25001 / B07-25005
U 400 В (50 Гц) Dpfa мин -- Па
P1 0,18 кВт Dl -- %
IN 0,59 А IA / IN 4,4
n 1310 об/мин IP55

1.20
1.40
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 V[C.F.M.] 1600
1.80
0 500 1000 1500 2000 V[m3/h] 3000
0.00 0.10 0.20 0.30 0.40 0.50 0.60 V[m3/s] 0.80
dB(A)
75
pd2
400V
75
78
82
Дополнительные принадлежности / Accessories:
Уровень шума / Sound levels:
Тип/ Type :  EPND 280-4  (LG/RD) № арт.: B07-28001 / B07-28005
U 400 В (50 Гц) Dpfa мин -- Па
P1 0,25 кВт Dl -- %
IN 0,75 А IA / IN 5,2
n 1330 об/мин IP55

0.00
0.50
1.00
1.50
2.00
0
dB(A)
76
pd2
400V
76
79
82
Дополнительные принадлежности / Accessories:
Уровень шума / Sound levels:
Тип/ Type :  EPND 315-4  (LG/RD) № арт.: B07-31501 / B07-31505
U 400 В (50 Гц) Dpfa мин -- Па
P1 0,55 кВт Dl -- %
IN 1,5 A IA / IN 5,7
n 1390 об/мин IP55

1.50
2.50EPND 355-4
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 6000V[m3/h]
500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3500
0.00 0.20 0.40 0.60 0.80 1.00 1.20 V[m3/s] 1.60
V[C.F.M.]
dB(A)
76
pd2
400V
78
81
85
Дополнительные принадлежности / Accessories:
Уровень шума / Sound levels:
Тип/ Type :  EPND 355-4  (LG/RD) № арт.: B07-35501 / B07-35505
U 400 В (50 Гц) Dpfa мин -- Па
P1 1,1 кВт Dl -- %
IN 2,7 А IA / IN 6,5
n 1390 об/мин IP55